



5 August 2021

Jon Renes fyi-request-16279-663c6b4d@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe Jon

Thank you for your email of 3 August 2021 to the Ministry of Education requesting the following information:

- 1. I would like to request the full board meeting minutes for 2021 of the Whangārei Intermediate School, Whangārei, Board of Trustees.
- 2. I would also like to request a copy of Whangārei Intermediate School', Whangārei, school charter.

Your request has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act).

We have made enquiries withing the Ministry and have determined that the information you have requested is more closely connected with the functions of the Whangārei Intermediate School Board of Trustees. We have therefore transferred your request to the Board of Trustees of Whangārei Intermediate School in accordance with section 14(b)(ii) of the Act.

You can therefore expect a response from Whangārei Intermediate School Board directly concerning your request.

Thank you again for your email. You have the right to ask an Ombudsman to review this decision. You can do this by writing to <u>info@ombudsman.parliament.nz</u> or Office of the Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143.

Nāku noa, nā

Helen Walton Acting Manager, Official and Parliamentary Information Government, Executive and Ministerial Services